
 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-_____ 
            
 
 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem that the Golf 
Fees listed on Exhibit A and made a part hereof, are hereby established; and 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the rates shall be effective for the 2025 
golf season. 
 
 
 
    Sponsored by  ________________________ 
 
 
       ________________________ 
 
 
 ADOPTED by Council this           day of                       , 2025. 
 
 
       ________________________ 
       President of Council 
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_______________________ 
City Clerk 
 



Exhibit A 2024 Rates 2025 Rates 
18 Hole Course

Monday - Friday 
Green Fee 28.00$          30.00$          
Senior Green Fee 22.00$          24.00$          
Student Green Fee 17.00$          20.00$          

9 Hole Green Fee 20.00$          21.00$          

Twilight Green Fee    after 2pm 19.00$          20.00$          
                                     after 3pm Friday 

   Weekends/Holidays 
Green Fee (Includes Cart) 60.00$          62.00$          

Twilight Green Fee    after 3pm 25.00$          28.00$          

9 Hole Course

Monday - Friday 
Green Fee 20.00$          22.00$          
Senior Green Fee 15.00$          17.00$          
Student Green Fee 15.00$          17.00$          

   Weekends/Holidays 
Green Fee 22.00$          24.00$          
9 Hole Ride N/A 34.00$          
18 Hole Ride (Weekend Only) N/A 39.00$          

Cart Fees
Monocacy 9 Holes 11.00$          11.00$          
Monocacy 18 Holes 20.00$          20.00$          

Executive 9 Holes 10.00$          10.00$          
Executive 18 Holes (Weekend Only) N/A 15.00$          

Season Pass
Resident 1,400.00$    1,500.00$    
Non Resident 1,600.00$    1,700.00$    
Resident Senior 1,275.00$    1,375.00$    
Non Resident Senior 1,475.00$    1,575.00$    
Resident Junior 550.00$        600.00$        
Non Resident Junior 650.00$        700.00$         


